FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

08-07-2000



,101424415

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

TRADEMARK

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

IRADEMARKS ONLY							
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).							
Submission Type	Conveyance Type						
X New	X Assignment License						
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment						
Document ID #	Effective Date Month Day Year						
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year						
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name						
Corrective Document							
Reel # Frame #	Other						
Conveying Party  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached  Execution Date Month Day Year							
Name Business Transactions Express, Inc.	11 10 1999						
Formerly	75549213						
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association						
Other							
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizati	on Delaware						
Receiving	Mark if additional names of receiving parties						
Name PeopleWise L.L.C.							
realine I copie wise L.E.C.							
DBA/AKA/TA							
Composed of							
Address (line 1) 2339 Technology Parkway, Suite F							
Address (line 2)							
Address (line 3) Hollister	CA 95023 State/Country Zip Code						
Individual General Partnership	I imited Partnership If document to be recorded is an						
General Partnership	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an						
Corporation Association Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.							
X Other Limited Liability Company	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)						
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizati	on Minnesota						
704/2000 NTH011 00000112 75549213 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY							
AA_00 00 )							
FC:481 50.00 0P							

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 002115 FRAME: 0511** 

FORM Expires 06/		161	8B
OHAD OCEA	0007		

## Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.						
Name						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
Correspond	lent Name and Address A	area Code and Telephone Number $214$	-855-7571			
Name	Marc A. Hubbard					
Address (line 1)	Munsch Hardt Kopf & Harr,	P.C.				
Address (line 2)	1445 Ross Avenue, Suite 400	00				
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)	Dallas	TX	75202-2790			
Pages	Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance do	sument # 5			
Trademark	Application Number(s) or	Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached			
Enter either ti	ne Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> ti	he Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BO				
Tra	demark Application Number(s)		ration Number(s)			
75/549,213		[2,222,895	2,259,655			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 3						
Fee Amou	nt Fee Amount fo	r Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 90.00			
	of Payment: Enclos	sed X Deposit Account	. [2-1-2-1			
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: # 13-4900						
	Au	uthorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No			
Statement and Signature						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.						
inai	icated Herein.	( intital	7-15-50			
	Cristi M. Ray	Mou May	7-10-00			
Name	e of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed			

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Business Transactions Express, Inc., a Delaware Corporation ("Assignor"), has adopted, owns and is using the Mark HIREWISE ("the Mark") in connection with the following goods and/or services: pre-employment background investigation services; and

WHEREAS, Assignor has applied to register the Mark on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the above-described goods and/or services, Application Serial No. 75/549,213 filed on September 8, 1998; and

WHEREAS, PeopleWise L.L.C., a Minnesota Limited Liability Company, with its principal place of business at 2339 Technology Parkway Suite F, Hollister, CA 95023 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Mark, and the pending application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the pending application for registration.

Business Transactions Express, Inc.

Dated effective as of: October 1, 1999

My Commission Expires: <u>January</u> 31, 2αυ



#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Business Transactions Express, Inc., a Delaware Corporation ("Assignor"), has adopted, owns and is using the Mark INSTACHECK ("the Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor has received Registration No. 2,259,655 (the "Registration") for the Mark; and

WHEREAS, PeopleWise L.L.C., a Minnesota Limited Liability Company, with its principal place of business at 2339 Technology Parkway Suite F, Hollister, CA 95023 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Mark and the Registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the Registration No. 2,259,655.

Business Transactions Express, Inc.

Name: Garoan O. Mayer

Title: PRESIDENT

Dated effective as of: October 1, 1999

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me this 10 of November, 1999.

My Commission Expires: <u>January</u> 31,2000



### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Business Transactions Express, Inc., a Delaware Corporation ("Assignor"), has adopted, owns and is using the Mark PEOPLEWISE ("the Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor has received Registration No. 2,222,895 (the "Registration") for the Mark; and

WHEREAS, PeopleWise L.L.C., a Minnesota Limited Liability Company, with its principal place of business at 2339 Technology Parkway Suite F, Hollister, CA 95023 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Mark and the Registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and Registration No. 2,222,895.

Business Transactions Express, Inc.

Name: GORDON O. MEYER

Title: PRESIDENT

Dated effective as of: October 1, 1999

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me this 10 of November, 1999.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: January 31,2000

## Certificate of Mailing under 37 CFR 1.8

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to:

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

on 7-10-06

Date

Signature

Typed or printed name of person signing Certificate

Note: Each paper must have its own certificate of mailing, or this certificate must identify each submitted paper.

The following papers listed below are submitted:

Revocation of Prior Power of Attorney and Grant of Power of Attorney; and Return Receipt Post Card

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.3 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231.

## REVOCATION OF PRIOR POWER OF ATTORNEY AND GRANT OF POWER OF ATTORNEY

Peoplewise, L.L.C., by the undersigned, hereby revokes any and all prior Powers of Attorney granted for the applications and registrations set forth on the attached Exhibit "A" and appoints the law firm Munsch Hardt Kopf & Harr, P.C., which has associated with it Marc A. Hubbard, A. Michael Hainsfurther, John C. Rutherford and Sally A. Schreiber, all attorneys admitted to practice before the Supreme Court of the State of Texas, its attorneys to prosecute the applications and registrations identified on the attached Exhibit A, with full power of substitution and revocation, to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection therewith, and to receive the Certificate of Registration.

Please address all communications and direct all telephone calls to the attention of:

Marc A. Hubbard Munsch Hardt Kopf & Harr, P.C. 1445 Ross Avenue, Suite 4000 Dallas, Texas 75202-2790 (P) 214/855-7571 (F) 214/855-7584

and reference Attorney Docket No.: 4272

PEOPLEWISE, L.L.C

FintedManie

Its: <u>Yresident</u>

Date: 11/8/1999

## **EXHIBIT A**

SERIAL NO. /	MARK	DATE	CLASS	REGISTRATION
REGISTRATION NO.		FILED		DATE
75/549,213	HIREWISE	09/08/98	42	N/A
2,222,895	PEOPLEWISE	03/19/98	35	02/09/99
2,259,655	INSTACHECK	09/08/98	42	07/06/99

R:\4272\12\Revocation of Prior POA and Grant of POA for apps.DOC 1 MAH:jeb 11/03/99

HARR, P.C.

DALLAS | AUSTIN

111 CONGRESS AVENUE SUITE 2010 AUSTIN, TEXAS 78701

TELEPHONE (512) 391-6100 FACSIMILE (512) 391-6149

WEBSITE WWW.MUNSCH.COM

WRITER'S DIRECT DIAL 512-391-6115 fax: 512-391-6149 cray@munsch.com

July 10, 2000

## **Box Assignments**

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

Re: Trademark application for HIREWISE; No. 75/549,213, filed September 8, 1998;

Registered trademark INSTACHECK; No. 2,259,655; and Registered trademark PEOPLEWISE; No. 2,222,895

### Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed please find the following documents in connection with the above-identified trademarks and trademark application:

- 1. Check No. 1071 in the amount of \$90.00 for the recordation fee, pursuant to Section 37 CFR 3.41, in connection with the properties listed above;
  - 2. Recordation Form Cover Sheet;
  - 3. Executed Trademark Assignments;
  - 4. Certificate of Mailing;
  - 5. Revocation and Grant of Power of Attorney; and
  - 6. two self-addressed stamped postcards.

Please also date-stamp and mail the enclosed return addressed postcards acknowledging receipt of the enclosed documents. Please charge any additional fees and credit any over-payments to Deposit Account No. 13-4900 of Munsch Hardt Kopf & Harr, P.C.

Inquiries in this matter should be directed to the undersigned at the above address.

Respectfully submitted,

MUNSCH HARDT KOPF & HARR, P.C.

Cristi M. Ray

**Enclosures** 

C:\NrPortbl\Austin\CMCCABE\32154 1.DOC

**RECORDED: 07/13/2000**